Name

Brown, Levohn
Cottman, Joseph

Graham, Anthony
Snipes, Vickie
White, Sarah

Woods, Roderick

Yisrayl, Obadyah

INDIANA PAROLE BOARD PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

DOC# Institution County of Conviction

116470

108912
861276

126952
394

931847

922005

WVD
ISF

ISR
MCU
IWP

NCF

ISR

Huntington
Wayne

Elkhart
Elkhart
Johnson

Madison; LaPorte;
Sullivan

Lake

January 2025 CLEMENCY AGENDA

Lead Crime(s) Sentence
MURDER Life
DEALING IN COCAINE OR NARCOTIC 39 yrs
DRUG; RESISTING LAW ENFORCEMENT
MURDER 63 yrs
MURDER 55 yrs
MURDER x6 Indeterminate
Life
RAPE; CRIMINAL DEVIATE CONDUCT x2; 96 yrs
THEFT, RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY;
RESISTING LAW ENFORCEMENT; BATTERY
BY BODILY WASTE; BATTERY
MURDER; ROBBERY (ARMED OR 80 yrs

BODILY INJURY)

Year
Sentenced

2002
2009

2004
2003
1976

1996; 2001;
2010

1993; 2005

Individuals who have information or comments either for or against a petitioner are welcome to write to the Parole Board at the following

address: Indiana Parole Board, Indiana Government Center South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W466, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.

You may also email your documents to clemency-pardon-inquiries(@idoc.in.gov .
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