

INDIANA PAROLE BOARD PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE January 2025 CLEMENCY AGENDA

Name	DOC#	Institution	County of Conviction	Lead Crime(s)	Sentence	Year Sentenced
Brown, Levohn	116470	WVD	Huntington	MURDER	Life	2002
Cottman, Joseph	108912	ISF	Wayne	DEALING IN COCAINE OR NARCOTIC DRUG; RESISTING LAW ENFORCEMENT	39 yrs	2009
Graham, Anthony	861276	ISR	Elkhart	MURDER	63 yrs	2004
Snipes, Vickie	126952	MCU	Elkhart	MURDER	55 yrs	2003
White, Sarah	394	IWP	Johnson	MURDER x6	Indeterminate Life	1976
Woods, Roderick	931847	NCF	Madison; LaPorte; Sullivan	RAPE; CRIMINAL DEVIATE CONDUCT x2; THEFT, RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY; RESISTING LAW ENFORCEMENT; BATTERY BY BODILY WASTE; BATTERY	96 yrs	1996; 2001; 2010
Yisrayl, Obadyah	922005	ISR	Lake	MURDER; ROBBERY (ARMED OR BODILY INJURY)	80 yrs	1993; 2005

Individuals who have information or comments either for or against a petitioner are welcome to write to the Parole Board at the following address: Indiana Parole Board, Indiana Government Center South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W466, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204. You may also email your documents to clemency-pardon-inquiries@idoc.in.gov.